01-03-2003

Richard P. Beem



Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECO** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102327216 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ▼ Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan David Sheidler Name: Deere & Company Rebecca Ann Frana-Guthrie Henry Olsen Internal Address: Yong Park Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XXYes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: One John Deere Place Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: Moline State: IL Zip.61264 Execution Date: Nov. 6 - Dec. 12, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/053,515 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40 Name: Richard P. Beem Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account If check does not cover fee. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 502195 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 21, 2002 Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Signature Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): (2nd page) Jackie Norman Gary Keys Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? Yevs \ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 / 05 3 , 515 Additional numbers attached? \ Yevs \ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Street Address: Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: II. Zip. 60 603 City: Chicago State: II. Zip. 60 603 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	Second page - Addi	CIUNAI Names C	or conveying be	11 C162.		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 531/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademaris: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (2nd page) Jackie Norman Gary Keys Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **QYes •* No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement						
To be Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (2nd page) Jackie Norman Gary Keys Additional name(s) of conveyance: Name of conveyance: No. Street Address: One John Deere Place		PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of correvying party(ies): (2nd page) Jackie Norman Gary Keys Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **Pres No 3. Nature of conveyance: **X*** Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
Name: Deere & Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?						
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Ves \ \ \text{No} \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: \[\text{No} \ \text{Assignment} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(2nd page)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyless) attached? The sequence of conveyance: Xi Assignment	Jackie Norman		Name: <u>Deere & Company</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance: XS Assignment	Gary Keys		Internal Address: _			
Assignment General Street Address: One John Deere Place Security Agreement General Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 📮 No				
Street Address: One John Deere Place Other City: Moline State: IL Zip.61264 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip.60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original vocument. Richard P. Beem March 21, 2002 March 21, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	3. Nature of conveyance:					
City: Moline State: II Zip:61264 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Moline State: II Zip:61264 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	🔏 Assignment	Merger				
Execution Date: Nov. 26 - Dec. 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: II, Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/socument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Signature City: Moline State: II Zip.61264 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Not attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: <u>One John Deere Place</u>			
Execution Date: Nov. 26 - Dec. 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: II, Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/socument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Signature City: Moline State: II Zip.61264 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Not attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	Other					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 10 / 053,515 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional number application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: Moline	State: IL Zip:61264		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/053,515 Additional numbers attached? No. So. Additional numbers attached? 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: Nov. 26 -	Dec. 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & ac	idress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧯 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/053,515 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original socument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Signature City: Signature On Note of Person Signing Signature On Note of Person Signing Signature On Note of Person Signing Signature On Note of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note of Core of Applications and patents involved: Address: Note o	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No (s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 **X** Enclosed **X** Authorized to be charged to deposit account If Check does not cover fee. 8. Deposit account number: 502195 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Signature Date	10/053,515					
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original coument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account If Check does not cover fee. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 21, 2002 Signature Date		Additional numbers atta	l ached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No			
Name: Richard P. Beem Internal Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account If check does not cover fee. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original coument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Nathorized to be charged to deposit account If check does not cover fee. 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account If the check does not cover fee.	-		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account If check does not cover fee. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 502195 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original coument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name Signature Name of Person Signing Name of Date			Enclosed			
Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original coument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name Signature Do Not Use This space [Authorized Experiment of the properties			Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account does not cover fee.		
Suite 3600 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Signature 10. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 21, 2002 Date			8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Signature CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) March 21, 2002 Date	Street Address: 135 S. Las	Salle Street				
ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original coument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Suite 3600		502195			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	City: Chicago State: II Zip: 60603		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
is a true copy of the original cocument. Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing	9. Statement and signature.					
Richard P. Beem Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature March 21, 2002 Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	•	fument.	18 As	March 21 2002		
Training of the state of the st		<u> </u>	Signature			
	-		sheet, attachments, and do			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 0212-0002-US

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

FAN BLADE FOR AGRICULTURAL COMBINE COOLING SYSTEM

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Date signed application <u>U6 W0V 0</u> / Moline, IL

State of ILLINOIS County of ROCK ISLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HEINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPERIMENTALISMS

MANANAMANA

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0130

Assignment for Atty Docket No. 0212-0002-US Page 2 of 3 **p.**7

Melen Ann Frana-Guthrie Date signed application 12 / Ser / 0/ Rebecca Ann Frana-Guthrie	
State of ILLINOIS County of ROCK ISLAND Sworn to before me this 12 Th day of Vecenter, 2001. OFFICIAL SEAL CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF H.LINOIS	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE 5:02/13/06 \ MY COMMISSION EXPIRE 5:02/13/06 \ Henry Olsen Date signed application 2 Dec 250 Moline, IL	/
State of ILLINOIS County of ROCK ISLAND Sworn to before me this day of blecember, 2001. SPECIAL SEAL CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOT ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOT COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/13/06	
Yong Park Date signed application 11/30/01 Moline, IL	
State of ILLINOIS County of ROCK ISLAND Sworn to before me this ///L day of November, 2001. County of ROCK ISLAND Adam for the connection of the county o	
OFFICIAL SEAL. CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/13/05	

PATENT **REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0131**

Assignment for Atty Docket No. 0212-0002-US Page 3 of 3

p.8

Jackie Norman	Date signed application	12/17/01 Moline, IL
State of ILLINOIS County of ROCK ISLAND Sworn to before me this 17th day of Mecember	<u>1,</u> 2001.	Coul!
OFFICIAL SEAL CECILIA IRENE CORNELIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 02/13/06	y Public Date signed application	26-NOV-2001
Gary Kéys		Moline, IL
State of ILLINOIS) County of ROCK ISLAND) Sworn to before me this 26th day of November		<i>a</i> ·
	y Public	Cornelis